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Ool...",. 1. 

Name. 

Black, William Prentice, M.N.Z.I.E. 
Blake, Edward Vincent 
Bongard, James Rossiter 
Brebner, Cedric Havelock 
Broadbent, William John Albury, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Bryant, Ernest 

Bullivant, William, A.M.I.Struct.E. 
Bunyard, Frederick Charles, M.N.Z.I.E ... 
Bums, David James .. 
Carman, Arthur Charles 
Chamberlain, Oscar Edinborough 
Clifford, Stanley Bruce 
Collins, Eric Arthur .. 
Corbett, William Douglas, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Crawford, Hugh 
Crooke., Samuel Irwin, M.I.E.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 
Crookes, Samuel Irwin (jun.), B.A., M.I.Struct.E., 

M.N.Z.I.E. 
Crosbie, Ftancis Leslie 
Crow, Edward 
Cutten, William Latham, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Davies, Frederick Albert, A.M.I.Struct.E. 

Dawber, Royden Robert, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Dawson, Lionel Stanhope 
Dawson, Robert Ree.e, M.N.Z.I.E. 
Delvin, Frederick Osmond 
Dioker, John David' .. 
Dickie, Leslie William 
Dix, Thomas 

. Donnelley, Leonard Sidney 
Drake, Bernard John 
Dyett, Henry Lewis Percy 

Earnshaw, Frands Allan 

Ensoll, John Robert .. 
Ensor, Gilbert William 
Ferguson, John Alexander Mitchell 
Fitzgerald, Maurice Edward William 
Fookes, Noel Cracroft 
Fox, Robert, M.N.Z.I.E. 

Fraser, William Mackenzie, M.N.Z.I.E. 
Freeman, Frederick Willie, M.N.Z.I.E. 
Frieboe.Funch, Christian . 
Fuller, Claude Elliott, RE., A.M.I.E.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 

Gardiner, William Ivan .. 
Goldshro', Henry Edgar, M.N.Z.I.E: 
Goldsmith, Bernard Harry 
Goodbehere, Samuel Frederick John 
Goudie, Thomas Steel 
Green, Eric Wallace, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Grierson, Charles Kirkpatrick .. 
Griffiths, Arthur Tennyson 
Hall.Jones, William, M.N.Z.I.E. 
'Hamilton, John 
Harris, Harold·Wilson 

Harrison, Percy . 
Hastie, David Henry •. 
Hay, Thomas Tyrrell King 
Hazeldine-Barber, Edward 
Hempleman, Frank Giles 
Holga.te, Peter, M.I.Struct.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 

Hooker, George Brocklehurst .. 
Hope, Owen Morley, M.I.Struct:E., M.N.Z.I.E. 
Horner, Burnham Hirst 
Howell, Reginald George 
Huggett, William Henry 

Hughes; John Richard, M.N.Z.I.E. 
Hundleby, Basil 
Hursthouse, Dennis Wilson 
Innis, Robert Leslie .. 
James, Mark 
jenkins, Ambrose Colter, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Jenkinson, Edgar Eaton .. 
Johnston, Allan Hastie, B.Sc. .. 

,[ 

. Jones, Stanley Walter, M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 
Kemp, Herbert George, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.I.E.E., 

M.N.Z.I.E. 
Kennings, Sydney Eldridge, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

King, Jack Ian, A.M.I.Struct.E. 
Lamhourne, James 'Ernest Kerr 

Langford, James Stanley 
Langlands, Henry.J ohn 

--~---.-----,---------------

I 
Oolumn 3.\ Oolumn 2. 

Address. 

Waimate County Council, Waimate 
Paykels Buildings, Anzac Avenue, Auckland 
Tauranga Electric-power Board, Tauranga .. 
Whakatane County Council, Whakatane 
Housing Division, Ministry of Works, Auckland 
'Electric-power Board, P.O. Box 34, Te Awa-

mutu 
Waimea County Council, Nelson .. 
23 Empire Street, Cambridge 
Ministry of Works, Wellington 
29 Ilam Road, Upper Riccarton, Christohurch 
State Hydro-electric Departinent, Auckland 
Bay of Islands County Office, Kawakawa 
Levels County Council, Timaru 
City Office, Napier 
School of Mines,·Thames .. 
(See Part A) 
University College, Auckland 

Ot'!ogo Hospital Board, Dunedin 
P.O. Box 41, Te Awamutu 
City Council, Palmerston North 
Steel Construction Co., Ltd., P.O. Box 1580, 

Auckland 
Ministry of Works, Westport 
Marine Department, Auckland 
County Council, Wanganui 
Electric-power Board, Dannevirke .. 
Bay of Plenty Electric-power Board, Opotiki 
City Council, Tramways Workshops,Kilbirnie 
Borough Council, Waitars . 
Hutt County Council, Wellington .. 
Borough Office, Hawera .. 
Featherston Chambers, Brandon Street, 

Wellington 
Care of H. Moult, Ltd., P.O. Box 581, 

Wellington 
Ministry of Works, Wanganui 
Matamata County Council, Tirau .. 
Hawke's Bay Electric.power Board, Hastings 
Otumoetai, near Tauranga 
Care of Newton King, Ltd., Hamilton .. 
Care of A. D. Riley and Co., Ltd., The Terrace, 

Wellington 
Box 6, Whangarei 
87 Dyers Pass Road, Cashmere, Christchurch 
Ministry of Works, Wellington .. .. 
National Electrical aIld Engineering Co., Ltd., 

Wellington 
Waitotara County Council, Wanganui 
'Bitumix Ltd.., Auckland .. . . 
Taranaki Electric-power Board, Eltham 
Kiwitea County Council, Kimbolton 
Ministry of Works, Auckland 
Rimu Gold Dredging Co., Ltd., Hokitika 
201 Victoria Arcade, Auckland 
Borough Council, Devonport, Auckland 
Rotokauri R.D., Frankton 
State Hydro-electric Department, Hamilton 
North Canterbury Catchment Board, Christ-

church 
201 Victoria Arcade, Auckland 
Box 167, Napier .. 
29 Coronation Road, Epsom, Auckland 
Hauraki Plains County Council, Ngatea 
31 Towai Street, St. Heliers, Auckland 
Prudential Building, Lambton Quay, Wel-

lington 
Ministry of Works, Taumarunui .. 
192 Hereford Street, Christchurch 
37 Hull Street, Oamaru .. 
Waikato County Council, Hamilton East .. 
Municipal Electricity Department, New Ply-

mouth 
City Engineer's Office, Palmerston North 
Marlborough County Council, Blenheim 
Hastings-Clifton R.D., Hastings . . . 
Lands and Survey Department, Auckland 
City Council, New Plymouth 
Ministry of Works, Blenheim 
Ministry of Works, Gisborne 
Ministry of Works, Wellington 
(See Part A) 
(See Part A) 

Houghton's Buildings, St. Paul Street, Auck
land 

·P.O. Box 887, Wellington •..... 
N.Z. Insurance Building, Rattray and Craw

ford Streets, Dunedin 
P.O. Box 249, Christchurch 
Ministry of Works, Masterton 

Date of 
Registration. 

Oolumn 4. 

Qualifications. 

16/10/25 Civil. 
14/7/26 Road. 
17/7/45* Electric-supply. 
18/9/25 County. 
8/3/26 Civil. 

12/7/45* Electric-supply. 

8/8/45* 
26/11/25 
6/10/47* 
8/3/26 

1/10/45* 
20/7/26 
24/8/45* 
16/5/29 

26/11/25 
26/11/25 

7/4/26 

17/7/45* 
26/11/25 
26/11/25 
16/10/25 

18/9/25 
5/5/26 
5/5/26 

17/7/45* 
8/8/45* 

17/7/45* 
16/10/25 

13/9/45* 
1/10/45* 
16/5/29 

16/6/26 

14/7/26 
9/1/46* 

1/10/45* 
5/5/26 

1/10/45* 
16/10/25 

26/11/25 
16/10/25 
24/8/45* 
17/7/45* 

9/1/46 
5/5/26 

9/12/26 
9/1/46* 

24/8/45* 
16/6/26 
5/5/26 
7/4/26 
5/5/26 

26/11/25 
17/7/45* 

16/5/29 
17/7/45* 
7/4/26 

24/8/45* 
18/8/26 
12/7/45* 

24/8/45* 
26/11/25 
26/11/25 

1/10/45* 
16/6/26 

16/6/26 
12/7/45* 
8/3/26 

22/12/29t 
15/3/36* 
24/8/45* 
24/8/45* 
29/7/47* 
5/5/26 
7/4/26 

17/7/45* 

12/7/45* 
16/5/29t 
16/6/26 

7/9/45* 

County. 
Civil and Mechanical. 
Structural. 
Electrical and Mechanical. 
Electric-supply. 
County. 
County. 
Civil. 
Mining. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 

Hospital. 
Civil and Mechanical. 
Electrical. 
Structural. 

Civil. 
Mechanical. 
Civil. 
Electric-supply. 
Electric-supply. 
Mechanical. 
Municipal. 
County. 
Municipal. 
Road. 

Electrical. 

Civil. 
County. 
. Electric-supply. 
Civil. 
County. 
Municipal. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Structural. 
Electrical. 

* 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Road. 
Structural. 
Civil. 
Road. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
River Cqntrol. 

Road. 
Electric-supply. 
Municipal. 
County. 
Civil. 
Structural. 

Road. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Comity. 
Electrical. 

Civil. 
County. 
Civil and Mechanical. 
Land Drainage. 
Mnniaipal. 
Civil. 
Road. 
Structural. 
Civil. 
Electrical.. 

Electrical. 

Structural. 
Civil. 

Electrical. 
Road. 

• Seotlon 7 of 1944 amOlldment. t 1928 amendlnent. 


