PART B-continued

Registered under Section 6 (i) b of 1924 Act or under Amendments

Column 1.	Column 2.	Column 3.	Column 4.
Name.	Address.	Date of	Qualifications.
110000	indiribb.	Registration.	
Data William Drantics MNZIE	Waimate County Council, Waimate	16/10/25	Civil.
Black, William Prentice, M.N.Z.I.E	Paykels Buildings, Anzac Avenue, Auckland	10/10/25 14/7/26	Road.
Bongard, James Rossiter	Tauranga Electric-power Board, Tauranga	17/7/45*	Electric-supply.
Bongard, James Rossiter	Whakatane County Council, Whakatane	18/9/25	County.
Sroadbent, William John Albury, A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Housing Division, Ministry of Works, Auckland	8/3/26	Civil.
Bryant, Ernest	Electric-power Board, P.O. Box 34, Te Awa- mutu	$12/7/45^*$	Electric-supply.
Bullivant, William, A.M.I.Struct.E.	Waimea County Council, Nelson	8/8/45*	County.
Bunyard, Frederick Charles, M.N.Z.I.E	23 Empire Street, Cambridge	26/11/25	Civil and Mechanical.
Burns, David James	Ministry of Works, Wellington	6/10/47*	Structural.
	29 Ilam Road, Upper Riccarton, Christchurch State Hydro-electric Department, Auckland	$8/3/26 \\ 1/10/45^*$	Electrical and Mechanica Electric-supply.
lifford, Stanley Bruce	Bay of Islands County Office, Kawakawa	$\frac{1}{20/7/26}$	County.
Collins, Eric Arthur	Levels County Council, Timaru	24/8/45*	County.
orbett, William Douglas, A.M.N.Z.I.E.	City Office, Napier	16/5/29	Civil.
rawford, Hugh	School of Mines, Thames	26/11/25	Mining. Electrical.
rookes, Samuel Irwin, M.I.E.E., M.N.Z.I.E rookes, Samuel Irwin (jun.), B.A., M.I.Struct.E.,	(See Part A)	$\begin{array}{c c} 26/11/25 \\ 7/4/26 \end{array}$	Electrical.
M.N.Z.I.E.		., _,	
rosbie, Francis Leslie	Otago Hospital Board, Dunedin	17/7/45*	Hospital.
row, Edward	1.0. Dox 41, 16 Awamutu	26/11/25	Civil and Mechanical.
	City Council, Palmerston North	$\begin{array}{c} 26/11/25 \\ 16/10/25 \end{array}$	Electrical. Structural.
Davies, Frederick Albert, A.M.I.Struct.E	Auckland	10/10/20	ou uoburai.
Dawber, Royden Robert, A.M.N.Z.I.E	Ministry of Works Westport	18/9/25	Civil.
Dawson, Lionel Stanhope	Marine Department, Auckland	5/5/26	Mechanical.
Dawson, Robert Reese, M.N.Z.I.E	County Council, Wanganui	5/5/26	Civil.
Delvin, Frederick Osmond Dicker, John David	Electric-power Board, Dannevirke	$17/7/45^{*}$ $8/8/45^{*}$	Electric-supply. Electric-supply.
Dicker, John David	City Council, Tramways Workshops, Kilbirnie	$17/7/45^*$	Mechanical.
Dix, Thomas	Borough Council, Waitara	16/10/25	Municipal.
Donnelley, Leonard Sidney	Hutt County Council, Wellington	13/9/45*	County.
Drake, Bernard John	Borough Office, Hawera	$\frac{1/10/45^*}{16/5/29}$	Municipal. Road.
Dyett, Henry Lewis Percy	Wellington	10/0/20	rodau.
Earnshaw, Francis Allan	Care of H. Moult, Ltd., P.O. Box 581,	16/6/26	Electrical.
	Wellington		
Ensoll, John Robert	Ministry of Works, Wanganui Matamata County Council, Tirau	14/7/26	Civil.
Insor, Gilbert William Verguson, John Alexander Mitchell	Matamata County Council, Tirau	9/1/46* 1/10/45*	County. Electric-supply.
erguson, John Alexander Mitchell	Otumoetai, near Tauranga		Civil.
Vookes, Noel Cracroft	Care of Newton King, Ltd., Hamilton	$1/10/45^*$	County.
Fox, Robert, M.N.Z.I.E	Care of A. D. Riley and Co., Ltd., The Terrace,	16/10/25	Municipal.
raser, William Mackenzie, M.N.Z.I.E	Wellington Box 6, Whangarei	26/11/25	Civil.
Freeman, Frederick Willie, M.N.Z.I.E.	87 Dvers Pass Road, Cashmere, Christchurch	$\frac{26}{11/25}$ $\frac{16}{10/25}$	Civil.
rieboe-Funch, Christian	Ministry of Works, Wellington	24/8/45*	Structural.
Fuller, Claude Elliott, B.E., A.M.I.E.E., M.N.Z.I.E.	National Electrical and Engineering Co., Ltd.,	17/7/45*	Electrical.
ardiner, William Ivan	Wellington Waitotara County Council, Wanganui	9/1/46	*
Holdsbro', Henry Edgar, M.N.Z.I.E.	Bitumix Ltd., Auckland	$\frac{9}{1}\frac{40}{26}$	Civil.
oldsmith, Bernard Harry	Taranaki Electric-power Board, Eltham	9/12/26	Electrical.
Goodbehere, Samuel Frederick John	Kiwitea County Council, Kimbolton	9/1/46*	Road.
Foudie, Thomas Steel	Ministry of Works, Auckland	$24/8/45^{*}$ 16/6/26	Structural. Civil.
Freen, Eric Wahace, A.M.N.Z.I.E	Rimu Gold Dredging Co., Ltd., Hokitika 201 Victoria Arcade, Auckland	5/5/26	Road.
Friffiths, Arthur Tennyson	Borough Council, Devonport, Auckland	7/4/26	Civil.
Hall-Jones, William, M.N.Z.I.E.	Rotokauri R.D., Frankton	5/5/26	Civil.
Hamilton, John : Harris, Harold Wilson	State Hydro-electric Department, Hamilton North Canterbury Catchment Board, Christ-	26/11/25	Electrical.
Harris, Harold Wilson	North Canterbury Catchment Board, Christ- church	17/7/45*	River Control.
Harrison, Percy	201 Victoria Arcade, Auckland	16/5/29	Road.
Hastie, David Henry	Box 167, Napier	17/7/45*	Electric-supply.
Iay, Thomas Tyrrell King	29 Coronation Road, Epsom, Auckland	7/4/26	Municipal.
Hazeldine-Barber, Edward Hempleman, Frank Giles	Hauraki Plains County Council, Ngatea 31 Towai Street, St. Heliers, Auckland	24/8/45* 18/8/26	County. Civil.
Hempleman, Frank Giles	Prudential Building, Lambton Quay, Wel-	13/3/20 $12/7/45^*$	Structural.
°	lington		
Hooker, George Brocklehurst	Ministry of Works, Taumarunui	24/8/45*	Road.
Hope, Ówen Morley, M.I.Struct.E., M.N.Z.I.E Horner, Burnham Hirst	192 Hereford Street, Christchurch 37 Hull Street, Oamaru	26/11/25	Civil.
Horner, Burnham Hirst Howell, Reginald George	37 Hull Street, Oamaru	$26/11/25 \\ 1/10/45^*$	Civil. County.
Huggett, William Henry	Municipal Electricity Department, New Ply-	16/6/26	Electrical.
	mouth		
Hughes, John Richard, M.N.Z.I.E.	City Engineer's Office, Palmerston North Marlborough County Council, Blenheim	16/6/26	Civil.
Hundleby, Basil Hursthouse, Dennis Wilson	Marlborough County Council, Blenheim Hastings-Clifton R.D., Hastings	$12/7/45^{*}$ 8/3/26	County. Civil and Mechanical.
nnis, Robert Leslie	Lands and Survey Department, Auckland	22/12/29	
lames, Mark	City Council, New Plymouth	15/3/36*	Municipal.
Jenkins, Ambrose Colter, A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Ministry of Works, Blenheim	24/8/45*	
	Ministry of Works, Gisborne Ministry of Works, Wellington	$24/8/45^{*}$ $29/7/47^{*}$	Road.
Jenkinson, Edgar Eaton	Ministry of Works, Wellington (See Part A)	29/7/47	Structural.
Jenkinson, Edgar Eaton		7/4/26	Electrical.
Jenkinson, Edgar Eaton Johnston, Allan Hastie, B.Sc Jones, Stanley Walter, M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E	(See Part A)		
Jenkinson, Edgar Eaton Johnston, Allan Hastie, B.Sc Jones, Stanley Walter, M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E			1
Jenkinson, Edgar Eaton Johnston, Allan Hastie, B.S Jones, Stanley Walter, M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E. Kemp, Herbert George, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.I.E.E.,	Houghton's Buildings, St. Paul Street, Auck-	17/7/45*	Electrical.
Jenkinson, Edgar Eaton Johnston, Allan Hastie, B.Sc	Houghton's Buildings, St. Paul Street, Auck- land		
Jenkinson, Edgar Eaton Johnston, Allan Hastie, B.Sc	Houghton's Buildings, St. Paul Street, Auck- land P.O. Box 887, Wellington	12/7/45*	Structural.
Jenkinson, Edgar Eaton Johnston, Allan Hastie, B.Sc	Houghton's Buildings, St. Paul Street, Auck- land P.O. Box 887, Wellington N.Z. Insurance Building, Rattray and Craw- ford Streets, Dunedin	$12/7/45^{*}$ $16/5/29^{+}$	Structural. Civil.
Jenkinson, Edgar Eaton Johnston, Allan Hastie, B.Sc	Houghton's Buildings, St. Paul Street, Auck- land P.O. Box 887, Wellington N.Z. Insurance Building, Rattray and Craw-	$12/7/45^{*}$ $16/5/29^{+}$ 16/6/26	Structural. Civil. Electrical.

606

1

* Section 7 of 1944 amendment. † 1928 amendment.